
RESOLUTION NO. 738 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR 
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE 
FOR SALE. 
 

 
WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned 

equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of 
being replaced with new equipment; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves 
as follows. 

 
 

 
To declare as surplus: 
 

 
EQUIPMENT 

 
Quanti
ty 

 
 

 
SERIAL / ASSET 

NUMBER 

 
MODEL INFO. 

1 Computer Monitors 7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

*VOE086335* 
 
MX-04N736-47605-
29Q-BDUK 
 
MU17026CP1238 
 
59119-D3BNF-C8 
 
17004A907360 
 
MIA8J4162054 
 
MX-04N136-47605-
29Q-BDQQ 

Gateway VX900 
 
Dell M992 
 
 
Gateway 
 
Dell D1226H 
 
Gateway EV700 
 
Gateway EV700 
 
Dell M992 
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2 Computer Printers 6 MY161670CT 

(00919) 
 
5G880110QW 
 
CNZA6T71P2 
 
JPPCH00378 
(00799) 
 
U61229M4J148286 
(01239) 

HP Destjet 940c 
 
 
HP Scanjet ADF 
 
HP Scanjet 5500c 
 
HP Colorlaserjet      

4550N 
 
Brother HL-2040 
 
 

3 Computer Towers 8 0017506157 
(00779) 
 
0018295228 
 
0012626264 
(00765) 
 
0017066502 
(00902) 
 
(00913) 
 
FWFH321 
(01013) 
 
6H9PG41 
(01136) 
 
GQL2711 
(00949) 

Gateway E3200 
 
 
Gateway E4200 
 
Gateway E3200 
 
 
Gateway E3200 
 
 
HP Laserjet 1200  
 
Dell Precision 340 
 
 
Dell Precision 340 
 
 
Dell Precision 340 
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4 Miscellaneous 
Equipment 

Speakers 

Woofer 

Computer Routers 

Fax Machines 

Key Boards 

UPS Surge Protectors 

16 

6 

2 

2 

7 

5 

PASSED ON THIS 28th day of January, 2008. 

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: 

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 01/22/08 
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 01/28/08 
RESOLUTION NO. 738 

APPROVED: 

4 
~ 

M~ ARLES L. HUNTER 
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